
Pardons Statistics for 2008 and 2009
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Totals Summary 2009

Nov-07 Totals  Feb-08 May-08 Aug-08 Nov-08 Totals  Jan.09 Feb.09 Apr.09 May.09 Jul. 09 Aug. 09 Oct. 09 Nov. 09

1/28/09 & 2/25/09 2/18/09 &3/25/09 4/29/09 & 5/27/09 5/20/09 & 6/24/09 7/29/09 & 8/26/09 8/19/09 &9/30/09 10/21/09 &11/18/09 11/10/09 & 12/16/09

Totals for Pre-screen  ===========> 184 203 237 202

826 cases Reviewed 

in 2009

Petitions reviewed at Pre-Screening  167 161 197 310 835 93 91 113 90 120 117 101 101 826

Petitions denied at Pre-Screening  53 67 50 134 304 41 24 40 39 46 51 39 38 318

Petitions denied at Full Hearing  10 4 8 10 32 5 1 6 1 3 7 1 2 26

Provisional Pardon Granted 4 4 4 1 8 19 32 3 12 6 6 12 2 14 11 66

Granted Pardon 

(Administratively/without Hearing) 14 11 32 14 20 20 13 22 146

add on from 

previous dkt = 1

add on from 

previous dkt = 2 add on = 1

add on from 

previous dkt = 6 10

Granted Pardons with Hearing(Includes 

Conditional Pardons)  100 89 131 147 467 29 41 31 25 37 37 26 33 259

On Dkt not eligible for Pardon (Includes 

Deceased) 1 1 0 0 0 2

On Dkt but not reviewed/Hold for info 0 1 0 1

No Show at Full Hearing Reschelduled 1 1 5 1 0 7 1 16

Inmate Petitions reviewed at Pre-

Screening 21 21 14 24 38

Inmate Petitions denied at Pre-

Screening 21 21 14 24 38

Inmate Petitions denied at Full Hearing

Granted Inmate-Pardons 0 0

**February 2008 a total of 6 applicants were a No 

Show** AAM 2/8/10 



Total Summary 2009 10-Jan 10-Feb 10-Apr 10-May 10-Jul 10-Sep 10-Oct 10-Nov Totals Summary

1/28/09 - 12/16/09 1/27/10 &2/24/10 2/17/10 & 3/24/10 4/29/10 & 5/25/10 5/20/10 & 6/23/10 7/28/10 & 8/25/10 8/18/10 & 9/22/10 10/20/10 & 11/15/10 11/17/10 & 12/15/10

Petitions Reviewed at Pre-Screening 826 66 104 118 109 114 94 101 89 795

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening 318 24 56 49 45 26 41 53 33 327

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing 26 1 3 6 4 13 9 9 3 48

Provisional Pardon Granted 66 8 6 6 14 11 4 4 10 63

Granted Pardon (Administratively/Without Hearing) 146 10 17 22 19 34 13 14 23 152

Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include Conditional) 259 18 21 32 26 25 27 21 18 188

Did not attend/Reschedule 16 5 1 3 1 5 0 0 2 17

Inmate Petitions Reviewed at Pre-Screening 38 18 9 27

Inmate Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening 38 18 9 27

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at Later Date From Hearing 2 3 2 7

RESULTS Winter 2010 Spring 2010 Summer 2010 Fall 2010 Year 2010

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening 80 94 67 86 327

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing 4 10 22 12 48

Provisional Pardon Granted 14 20 15 14 63

Granted Pardon (Administratively/Without Hearing) 27 41 47 37 152

Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include Conditional) 39 58 52 39 188

Did not attend/Reschedule 6 4 5 2 17

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at Later Date From Hearing 0 2 5 0 7

TOTALS: 170 229 213 190 802

AAM 05/12/2011

Pardon Statistics for 2010
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TOTAL REVIEWED FOR 2010 
Total: 802

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing

Provisional Pardon Granted

Granted Pardon (Administratively/Without 
Hearing)

Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include 
Conditional)

Did not attend/Reschedule

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at Later Date 
From Hearing
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FALL 2010 
Total: 190

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing

Provisional Pardon Granted

Granted Pardon 
(Administratively/Without Hearing)
Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include 
Conditional)
Did not attend/Reschedule

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at 
Later Date From Hearing

41%

4%
9%

18%

25%

2% 1%

SPRING 2010 
Total: 229

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing

Provisional Pardon Granted

Granted Pardon 
(Administratively/Without Hearing)
Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include 
Conditional)
Did not attend/Reschedule

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at 
Later Date From Hearing

47%

2%
8%

16%

23%

4%

0%

WINTER 2010 
Total: 170

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing

Provisional Pardon Granted

Granted Pardon 
(Administratively/Without Hearing)
Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include 
Conditional)
Did not attend/Reschedule

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at 
Later Date From Hearing

32%

10%

7%
22%

25%

2% 2%

SUMMER 2010 
Total: 213

Petitions Denied at Pre-Screening

Petitions Denied at Full Hearing

Provisional Pardon Granted

Granted Pardon 
(Administratively/Without Hearing)
Granted Pardon with Hearing (Include 
Conditional)
Did not attend/Reschedule

Pardons Re-Reviewed & Revoked at 
Later Date From Hearing


